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Expiration of Expanded Premium Tax Credits 

Virginia Impacts 
 

 

Estimated Impacts of Loss of Expanded Premium Tax Credits by Region1 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
1 Scenarios are based on counties with a high level of enrollment of Virginians, and particularly high enrollment for individuals with incomes at 400% FPL and above. 

Premiums provided are for a popular gold plan by enrollment offered across each of these counties.  

 

 
Income level 

 
300% FPL ($63,450) 

 
401% FPL ($84,700) 

 
500% FPL ($105,750) 

 
Scenario 1: 

Monthly premium for 
60-year-old couple 

 

 
 

With 
Enhanced 
Subsidies 

 
 

No Enhanced 
Subsidies 

 
 

Monthly 
Premium 
Increase 

 
 

With 
Enhanced 
Subsidies 

 
 

No Enhanced 
Subsidies 

 
 

Monthly 
Premium 
Increase 

 
 

With 
Enhanced 
Subsidies 

 
 

No Enhanced 
Subsidies 

 
 

Monthly 
Premium 
Increase 

 
Chesterfield/Henrico 

 
$251.40 

 
$461.40 

 
$210.00 

 
$802.40 

 
$1,800.40 

 
$998.00 

 
$950.40 

 
$1,800.40 

 
$850.00 

 
VA Beach 

 
$250,90 

 
$459.90 

 
$209.00 

 
$872.90 

 
$1,840.90 

 
$968.00 

 
$1,020.90 

 
$1,840.90 

 
$820.00 

 
Fairfax County 

 
$249.42 

 
$459.42 

 
$210.00 

 
$933.42 

 
$1,846.42 

 
$913.00 

 
$1,081.42 

 
$1,846.42 

 
$765.00 

 
Roanoke County 

 
$243.16 

 
$453.16 

 
$210.00 

 
$947.16 

 
$2,023.16 

 
$1,076.00 

 
$1,095.16 

 
$2,023.16 

 
$928.00 

 
Income level 

 
300% FPL ($96,450) 

 
401% FPL ($129,600) 

 
500% FPL ($160,750) 

 
Scenario 2: 

Monthly premium for 
40-year-old couple 

with 2 children, ages 
10 and 5 

 

 
 

With 
Enhanced 
Subsidies 

 
 

No Enhanced 
Subsidies 

 
 

Monthly 
Premium 
Increase 

 
 

With 
Enhanced 
Subsidies 

 
 

No Enhanced 
Subsidies 

 
 

Monthly 
Premium 
Increase 

 
 

With 
Enhanced 
Subsidies 

 
 

No Enhanced 
Subsidies 

 
 

Monthly 
Premium 
Increase 

 
Chesterfield/Henrico 

 $400.28   $718.28   $318.00   $1,064.28   $1,355.28   $291.00   $1,290.28   $1,355.28   $65.00  

 
VA Beach 

 $399.76   $717.76   $318.00   $1,117.76   $1,385.76   $268.00   $1,342.76   $1,385.76   $43.00  

 
Fairfax County 

 $398.92   $716.92   $318.00   $1,163.92   $1,389.92   $226.00   $1,388.92   $1,389.92   $1.00  

 
Roanoke County 

 $390.96   $708.96   $318.00   $1,173.96   $1,522.96   $349.00   $1,398.96   $1,522.96   $124.00  
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Note: Sample scenarios are based upon counties with areas of high impact. These counties have a high enrollment of Virginians, and 
in particular high enrollment at 400% FPL and above. Premiums provided are for a popular gold plan by enrollment offered across each 
of these counties.  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
Income level 

 
200% FPL ($31,300) 

 
300% FPL ($46,950) 

 
401% FPL ($62,600) 

 
Scenario 3: 

Monthly premium for 
45-year-old  

person 

 
 

With 
Enhanced 
Subsidies 

 
 

No Enhanced 
Subsidies 

 
 

Monthly 
Premium 
Increase 

 
 

With 
Enhanced 
Subsidies 

 
 

No Enhanced 
Subsidies 

 
 

Monthly 
Premium 
Increase 

 
 

With 
Enhanced 
Subsidies 

 
 

No Enhanced 
Subsidies 

 
 

Monthly 
Premium 
Increase 

 
Chesterfield/Henrico 

 $34.96   $154.96  $120.00  $216.96   $371.96   $155.00   $478.96   $478.96   $0    

 
VA Beach 

 $34.73   $154.73  $120.00  $216.73   $371.73   $155.00   $489.73   $489.73   $0    

 
Fairfax County 

 $34.20   $154.20  $120.00  $217.20   $372.20   $155.00   $491.20   $491.20   $0   

 
Roanoke County 

 $32.22   $152.22  $120.00  $215.22   $370.22   $155.00   $462.22   $500.22   $38.00  


