Expiration of Expanded Premium Tax Credits Virginia Impacts

Estimated Impacts of Loss of Expanded Premium Tax Credits by Region¹

Income level	300% FPL (\$63,450)			401% FPL (\$84,700)			500% FPL (\$105,750)		
Scenario 1: Monthly premium for 60-year-old couple	With Enhanced Subsidies	No Enhanced Subsidies	Monthly Premium Increase	With Enhanced Subsidies	No Enhanced Subsidies	Monthly Premium Increase	With Enhanced Subsidies	No Enhanced Subsidies	Monthly Premium Increase
Chesterfield/Henrico	\$251.40	\$461.40	\$210.00	\$802.40	\$1,800.40	\$998.00	\$950.40	\$1,800.40	\$850.00
VA Beach	\$250,90	\$459.90	\$209.00	\$872.90	\$1,840.90	\$968.00	\$1,020.90	\$1,840.90	\$820.00
Fairfax County	\$249.42	\$459.42	\$210.00	\$933.42	\$1,846.42	\$913.00	\$1,081.42	\$1,846.42	\$765.00
Roanoke County	\$243.16	\$453.16	\$210.00	\$947.16	\$2,023.16	\$1,076.00	\$1,095.16	\$2,023.16	\$928.00

Income level	300% FPL (\$96,450)			401% FPL (\$129,600)			500% FPL (\$160,750)		
Scenario 2: Monthly premium for 40-year-old couple with 2 children, ages 10 and 5	With Enhanced Subsidies	No Enhanced Subsidies	Monthly Premium Increase	With Enhanced Subsidies	No Enhanced Subsidies	Monthly Premium Increase	With Enhanced Subsidies	No Enhanced Subsidies	Monthly Premium Increase
Chesterfield/Henrico	\$400.28	\$718.28	\$318.00	\$1,064.28	\$1,355.28	\$291.00	\$1,290.28	\$1,355.28	\$65.00
VA Beach	\$399.76	\$717.76	\$318.00	\$1,117.76	\$1,385.76	\$268.00	\$1,342.76	\$1,385.76	\$43.00
Fairfax County	\$398.92	\$716.92	\$318.00	\$1,163.92	\$1,389.92	\$226.00	\$1,388.92	\$1,389.92	\$1.00
Roanoke County	\$390.96	\$708.96	\$318.00	\$1,173.96	\$1,522.96	\$349.00	\$1,398.96	\$1,522.96	\$124.00

¹ Scenarios are based on counties with a high level of enrollment of Virginians, and particularly high enrollment for individuals with incomes at 400% FPL and above. Premiums provided are for a popular gold plan by enrollment offered across each of these counties.

Income level	200% FPL (\$31,300)			300% FPL (\$46,950)			401% FPL (\$62,600)		
Scenario 3: Monthly premium for 45-year-old person	With Enhanced Subsidies	No Enhanced Subsidies	Monthly Premium Increase	With Enhanced Subsidies	No Enhanced Subsidies	Monthly Premium Increase	With Enhanced Subsidies	No Enhanced Subsidies	Monthly Premium Increase
Chesterfield/Henrico	\$34.96	\$154.96	\$120.00	\$216.96	\$371.96	\$155.00	\$478.96	\$478.96	\$0
VA Beach	\$34.73	\$154.73	\$120.00	\$216.73	\$371.73	\$155.00	\$489.73	\$489.73	\$0
Fairfax County	\$34.20	\$154.20	\$120.00	\$217.20	\$372.20	\$155.00	\$491.20	\$491.20	\$0
Roanoke County	\$32.22	\$152.22	\$120.00	\$215.22	\$370.22	\$155.00	\$462.22	\$500.22	\$38.00

Note: Sample scenarios are based upon counties with areas of high impact. These counties have a high enrollment of Virginians, and in particular high enrollment at 400% FPL and above. Premiums provided are for a popular gold plan by enrollment offered across each of these counties.